The North Ayrshire Council (U27 Giffordland, Dalry) (Temporary Closure) Order 2017

The North Ayrshire Council, in exercise of the powers conferred on them by Section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended by Schedule 1 of the Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Act 1991 and of all other enabling powers, hereby makes the following Order:-

TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE, U27 GIFFORDLAND, DALRY

- 1. U27 Giffordland, Dalry between the C56 and B780 from **08:00 hours 9th October to 17:00** hours **22**nd October **2017**
- 2. No person shall drive or cause or permit to be driven any motor vehicle (with the exception of vehicles engaged on Water Mains works) by reason of works to be executed on or near the public road.

Sealed with the Common Seal of The North Ayrshire Council and signed for them and on their behalf by Christine Lemay Andrew, Senior Manager Legal Services and Proper Officer, at Irvine on the **27**th **September 2017.**

Christine L. Braver

Order No. TTROKD170030

SCHEDULE: TTROKD17030

ORDER

The North Ayrshire Council (U27 Giffordland, Dalry) (Temporary Closure) Order 2017

STATEMENT OF REASONS

It is considered necessary to make the above Order due to Water Mains works.

EXTENT AND DURATION

U27 Giffordland, Dalry between the C56 and B780 from **08:00 hours 9**th **October to 17:00 hours 22**nd **October 2017**

EFFECT

The Order will apply to the specified roads at the above times as indicated by appropriate traffic signs, cones or under the instruction of a police officer in uniform and the effect will be to impose temporary restrictions on use.

Chritice L. Ladres

Order No. TTROKD170030

DATE: 27th Sept 2017